
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3674
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
EARN AND LEARN SCHEME
Basheer Shri E. T. Mohammed

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce `Earn and Learn` scheme in higher education sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The Ministry of Human Resource Development is not running any scheme by the name- 'Earn and Learn' in higher education sector and there is no immediate proposal as such to introduce this scheme.

(b): In view of reply given at (a) above, the question does not arise.
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